

March 31, 2008

A-125108

NATHAN A HENRY PO BOX 1022 ONE GLADE PARK EAST KITTANNING PA 16201



Re: Natural Gas Supply Services License A-125108

Dear Mr. Henry:

On May 9, 2002, the Commission issued a license at Docket No. A-125108, authorizing Snyder Brothers, Inc. the right to begin to offer, render, furnish or supply natural gas supply services to commercial, industrial and governmental customers, within the service territory of Dominion Peoples, within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

On October 30, 2002, February 10, 2006 and July 3, 2007, the Commission approved, by Secretarial Letter, the modification of Snyder Brothers, Inc.'s license to include the additional service territories of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc., the Equitable Gas Company and the National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation, within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

On January 31, 2008, Snyder Brothers, Inc. filed a request that the Commission amend its license to authorize it to provide natural gas supply services to the public in the additional service territory of PPL Gas Utilities Corporation, within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Snyder Brothers, Inc. has provided proper documentation as required by this Commission.

The Commission approves, by this Secretarial Letter, the modification of Snyder Brothers, Inc.'s license to include the additional service territory of PPL Gas Utilities Corporation, within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions in this matter, please contact James Shurskis, Energy Division, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services, 717-787-8763, or email jshurskis@state.pa.us.

Sincerely

James J. McNulty

Secretary

LICENSE ENCLOSED

cc:

Elaine McDonald, FUS

Kathy Aunkst, Secretary's Bureau

2. Article Number

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF: A-125108

Application of Snyder Brothers, Inc. for the right to begin to offer, render, furnish or supply natural gas supply services to the public, within the additional service territory of PPL Gas Utilities Corporation, within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission hereby certifies that after an investigation and/or hearing, it has, by its report and order made and entered, found and determined that the granting of the application is necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, convenience and safety of the public and hereby issues, evidencing the Commission's approval, to the applicant this:

LICENSE FOR NATURAL GAS SUPPLIER.

In Witness Whereof, The PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION has caused these presents to be signed and sealed, and duly attested by its Secretary at its office in the City of Harrisburg this 31st day of March 2008.

Secretary

Jan J. M. Kulty